

Freedom of Information Report **FOI / 9791**

Question (dated: 31/10/19)
Requestor Category: Business

Please provide the total agency spend of your Trust, for the last financial year, and the total hours supplied by temporary agency staff to your Trust, for the following staffing categories:

Staffing Provision	Total Hours FY (2018/19)	Total Yearly Spend (2018/19)
1. General Nursing		
2. Theatres (Nursing)		
3. Healthcare Assistants		
4. RMNs (where Applicable)		
5. Doctors (All Specialisms)		
6. AHP/HSS		
7. Non-Medical Non-Clinical		
8. Emergency Nurse Practitioner/		
9. Advanced Nurse Practitioner		

Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

1. General Nursing	-	271131.66hrs
2. Theatres (Nursing)	-	21297.19hrs
3. Healthcare Assistants	-	1530.73hrs
4. RMNs (where Applicable)	The Trust does not use this staff group.	

5. Doctors (All Specialisms) – **320722.03hrs**

6. AHP/HSS – **The Trust confirms it holds the data requested under section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act. However, this is not managed via a central function. To determine the information would be in excess of the 18 hours stipulated by the Act as would involve data gathering from different teams and systems. The Trust cites section 12(1) exemption in this instance.**

7. Non-Medical Non-Clinical - **3007.35hrs**

8. Emergency Nurse Practitioner - **0hrs**

9. Advanced Nurse Practitioner - **0hrs**

Pennine Acute NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested relating to the yearly spend data

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=166989&2071478_q=0%7e9458%7e